EXPLOSIONPROOF MICROWAVE INTRUSION LINK
Model 310B-33456 offers reliable intrusion detection in the presence of
flammable, combustible or easily ignitable materials. The sensor is spe-
cifically designed to operate at oil refineries, chemical and petrochemical
plants, petroleum or chemical storage facilities and other sites where
hazardous materials are handled, processed or stored.
Each 310B-33456 transmitter and receiver is packaged in a weather-
proof, explosionproof enclosure with front access to controls and test

jamming signal and wrong channel.
Weight: 21.8 kg (48 lbs) each unit (Tx, Rx).
How to Order: Specify Model 310B-33456 Explosionproof
Link. Transmitter: 310B-33456T Receiver: 310B-33456R
Adjustable Mounting Hinges (Optional): 01B46384
MODEL 310B-33456 SPECIFICATIONS
*The unit housing and brackets are suitable for non-corrosive environments at oil refineries, chemical and petrochemical plants, petroleum
or chemical storage facilities, and other sites where hazardous substances are handled. Consult Southwest Microwave for further details.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
PATTERN
DIMENSIONS
OPERATION
272mm (10.7 in.) **
102mm (4 in.)
O.D. Pole (not included)
457mm (18 in.)
356mm (14 in.)
356mm
(14 in.)
Cover
Hinge
Uni-Strut
Explosionproof
Conduit Fitting
457mm
(18 in.)
** 323 mm (12.7 in.) with optional adjustable mounting hinges
Pattern Width Ajustable from 0.6 – 2.4 m (2 – 8 ft)
Intrusion detection, using a modulated amplitude sensitive sys-
tem (not Doppler), takes place within the invisible pattern of
microwave energy existing between transmitter and receiver.
Changes in signal amplitude at the receiver are directly related
to an object’s size and density, allowing the sensor to discrimi-
nate between objects. The Model 310B-33456 will alarm on
average sized humans walking, running, or crawling on hands
and knees through the pattern. Field adjustments can provide
alarm on larger or smaller targets, depending on specific ap-
plication.
The unit’s solid state electronics and antenna are mounted in
an explosionproof housing which meets the ratings required
for hazardous areas*. Heavy-duty steel pole mounting brackets
with horizontal and vertical adjustment are provided as stan-
dard. Optional adjustable mounting hinges are available, pro-
viding +/- 20 degree adjustment (Part #01B46384).
For detailed information on application, installation and adjust-
ment, consult Model 310B-33456 Technical Manual.
Detection pattern width is field adjustable from approximately
0.6 to 2.4m (2 to 8 ft). Pattern height varies in conjunction with
pattern width. Pattern width adjustment allows easy adaptation
to the final installation site.
USA (CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS):
Southwest Microwave, Inc., Arizona, USA
Telephone +1 (480) 783-0201
EUROPEAN OFFICES:
Southwest Microwave Ltd., Worcestershire, UK
Telephone +44 1386 75 15 11
MIDDLE EAST OFFICES:
Southwest Microwave, Inc., Dubai, UAE
Telephone: +971 4 371 2624